Subject to change262
Non-Rotating Elliptical Piston Cylinders, Type DZH
Features and Benefits
Slim, Flat, Elliptical Piston DZH Cylinders
Provide Non-rotating Linear Actuation in up to 50% Less Space
■ Patented elliptical piston/seal design:
● provides non-rotation
● eliminates external guide hardware

269Subject to change (Ref. 1.4/30-5) (98)
Ordering Information, Type DZH
Ordering Example
Metric Series
Constructing an Order Number.
Specify the Following.
Part Number, Cylinder Type (DZH), Bore Size, Stroke Length, Adjustable End Cushioning (PPV), Non-contact Position Sensing,
and desired Variations.
Ordering Example
Bore 25 mm, stroke 50 mm, adjustable end cushioning, contactless position sensing, double-ended piston rod:
151153 DZH-25-50-PPV-A-S2
Inch Series
Follow the above procedure for constructing order numbers, except specify bores and strokes in inches.
Example:
Bore 2", stroke 10", adjustable end cushioning, non-contact position sensing, double-ended piston rod.
Order number:  158374 DZH-2-10-PPV-A-S2.
PART NUMBER
Enter the part number for the
desired bore size.
(See page 270.)
BORE SIZE
Enter the desired bore size.
Bore (mm)
16
20
25
32
40
50
63
END CUSHIONING
Adjustable end cushion-
ing is standard. PPV
must be entered.
POSITION SENSING
Magnetic piston rod
with proximity sensing
capability is standard.
A must be entered.
CYLINDER TYPE
Enter DZH for Type
DZH cylinder.
STROKE LENGTH
Enter the desired stroke length.
Standard Stroke
Lengths (mm)
25
40
50
80
100
125
160
200
250
300
320
400
500
VARIATIONS
Enter the desired cylinder variations in sequence as shown
below.
Code Description
S2 Double-ended piston rod
S6 Heat resistant seals (to 302°F / 150°C)
S20 Double-ended hollow through piston rod
(contact Festo)
151153 DZH 25 50 PPV A S2-----
Non-rotating Elliptical Piston Cylinders, Type DZH
Order Numbers
270 (Ref. 1.4/30-5) (98) Subject to change
Order Number - Metric Series
Part Type Bore Stroke Cush- Option
No. ioning
151145 DZH- 16- 25- PPV-A
151146 DZH- 16- 40- PPV-A
151147 DZH- 16- 50- PPV-A
151148 DZH- 16- 80- PPV-A
151149 DZH- 16- 100- PPV-A